
TOTAL WORKFORCE
Males 776 Females

Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

27 24 86 134 65 24 192 171 1189 423

PAY PLAN

SES 96
EX 4
EJ/EK 60
EN 05 39
EN 04 159
EN 03 21
EN 00 8
NN (Engineering) 398
NQ (Prof/Tech/Admin) 1165
NU (Tech/Admin Support) 54
NV (Nuc Mat Courier) 325
GS 15 3
GS 14 1
GS 13 1
GS 10 1

   
Total includes 2318 permanent and 17 temporary employees. 

DIVERSITY

2335 1559
66.8%

American 
Indian Alaska 

Native

African 
American

Asian American 
Pacific Islander

Hispanic White   

33.2%

National Nuclear Security Administration
As of March 21, 2015
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50.9% 
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SUPERVISORS DISABILITY 178
SUPERVISORS RATIO VETERANS 760

RETIREMENT

AGE
48.0
93
504
619
838
259
22

YEARS OF FEDERAL SERVICE
16.8
874
535
594
308
24

EDUCATION
J.D./Ph.D/Sc.D Degrees 91

Masters Degrees 737
Bachelors Degrees 792

715

National Nuclear Security Administration
As of March 21, 2015

ELIGIBLE TO RETIRE 
IMMEDIATELY

ELIGIBLE TO RETIRE IN 5 YRS 
BY 2020

40-49

UNDER 30

SUPERVISOR RATIO SPECIAL

4.4 TO 1
434

377

821

AVERAGE AGE

30-39

50-59

No Degree

60-69
70 AND UP

LESS THAN 10 YEARS
AVERAGE LENGTH 

40-49 YEARS
30-39 YEARS
20-29 YEARS
10-19 YEARS

<30 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-69 70+

4.0% 

21.6% 
26.5% 

35.9% 

11.1% 

0.9% 

3.9% 

31.6% 33.9% 
30.6% 

J.D./Ph.D/Sc.D Masters Bachelors None

Eligible  
Now 

16.1% 

Eligible 
by 2020 
35.2% 

37.4% 

22.9% 25.4% 

13.2% 

1.0% 

<10 yrs 10-19 yrs 20-29 yrs 30-39 yrs 40-49 yrs
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